Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Klaus Theiss	Name: Freudenberg Spunweb Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 다 Merger	25027.1.417.2	
다 Security Agreement 다 Change of Name	Street Address: 3500 Industrial Drive	
L: Other	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	
	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: 27704	
Execution Date: January 26, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 뵘 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/357,727	6,808,786	
Additional numbers attached? 딮 Yes 찙 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:Richard E. Jenkins		
Internal Address: Jenkins, Wilson & Taylor, P.A.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1400		
University Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3100 Tower Boulevard		
Officer / Marious .	50-0426	
City: <u>Durham</u> State: North Carolina Zip: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard E. Jenkins Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
<u> </u>	er sheet, attachments, and documents; 3	

PATENT

Atty. Docket No.:301/17

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Klaus Theiss, City of Durham, State of North Carolina, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMOTIVE TUFTED CARPET WITH ENHANCED ACOUSTICAL PROPERTIES for which Application for a U. S. Patent was made on February 4, 2003 as Serial No. 10/357,727

and which subsequently issued as U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,808,786 B2.

AND, WHEREAS, Freudenberg Spunweb Company, a general partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office and place of business at 3500 Industrial Drive, Durham North Carolina

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0697 Atty. Docket No.: 301/17

enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise bind his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 26 day of 3emety, 2005.

Witnessed by:

Hothry W. Journa 1/26/05
Name Date

Burly a. M. Centrew 1/26/65

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0698

JENKINS, WILSON & TAYLOR, P.A.

PATENT ATTORNEYS

SUITE 1400 UNIVERSITY TOWER 3100 TOWER BOULEVARD DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707 TELEPHONE: (919) 493-8000 FACSIMILE: (919) 419-0383

WEBSITE: WWW.JENKINSWILSONTAYLOR.COM

February 10, 2005

DATE:	February 10, 2005
TO:	Assignment Recordation Services @ USPTO
FAX NO.:	(703) 306-5995
FROM:	Richard E. Jenkins (gwc)
RE:	Serial No. 10/357,727; Our Ref. No. 301/17
N	TUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW:5
	nsmission is poor, or if you do not receive all pages, please 919) 493-8000 as soon as possible.
COMMENTS:	Please record the attached Assignment. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Best regards.
	Attachment: Transmittal Letter (1 page) Assignment (2 pages)

The information contained in this facsimile message is ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended only for the use of the individual or entity named as recipient. If the reader is not the intended recipient, be hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by phone and return the original message to us at the address shown above via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Recordation cover Sheet (1 page - in duplicate)

PATENT **REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0699** JENKINS patent attorneys WILSON February 10, 200

February 10, 2005

RICHARD E. JENKINS

JEFFREY L. WILSON

ARLES A. TAYLÔR, JR.

GREGORY A. HUNT

E. ERIC MILLS

BENTLEY J. OLIVE

MICHAEL J. CROWLEY

*CHRIS PERKINS, PH.D.

Sir:

"JAMES DALY IV. PH.D.

JEFFREY CHILDERS, PH.D.

THEODOSIOS THOMAS

OF COUNSEL SOROJINI BISWAS

'LICENSED ONLY IN CA "LICENSED ONLY IN KY

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-5995 on February 10, 2005.

Date of Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,808,786 for

AUTOMOTIVE TUFTED CARPET WITH ENHANCED

ACOUSTICAL PROPERTIES

Our Ref. No. 301/17

Enclosed please find the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595 (1 page in duplicate); 1. and
- 2. Executed Assignment (2 pages).

Please contact our offices if there are any questions with this matter.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the amount of \$40.00 for the filing of this Assignment, and any other fees associated with the filing of this correspondence, to Deposit Account Number 50-0426.

Respectfully submitted,

JENKINS, WILSON & TAYLOR, P.A.

Richard E. Jenkins

Registration No. 28,428 Customer No: 25297

REJ/gwc

Enclosures

fax 919.419.0383 | JenkinsWilsonTaylor.com

tel 919.493.8000 | Jenkins, Wilson & Taylor, P.A.

PATENT Carolina 27707 University Tower, Suite 1400 ! 3100 Tower Boulevard

REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 02/10/2005

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Theiss	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Freudenberg Spunweb Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 图 N		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3500 Industrial Drive	
	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: 27704	
Execution Date: January 26, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 점 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/357,727 Аdditional питьел	B. Patent No.(s) 6,808,786 s attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Richard E. Jenkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Jenkins, Wilson & Taylor, P.A.	- 및 Enclosed -	
Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
University Tower Street Address: 3100 Tower Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0426	
City: <u>Durham</u> State: North Carolina Zip: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard E. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: